
 

     

 

   
  

  
 

  
 
 

 
 

     

  

   

     

  

  

  

  

  

   

     

  

     

   

     

  

     

  

   

     

  

  

  

   

   

2021 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training Award 

Arizona 

Gila River Indian Community — — $900,000 $900,000 

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Educational SE 1 $518,924 $359,766 $878,690 

California 

Bear River Band of Rohnerville Rancheria 1 $436,567 $58,810 $495,377 

Coyote Valley Tribal Council 1 $477,020 $21,797 $498,817 

Shingle Springs Rancheria — — $637,858 $637,858 

Soboba Band of Luiseno Indians — — $216,945 $216,945 

Sycuan Band of the Kumeyaay Nation — — $230,000 $230,000 

Tolowa Dee-ni’ Nation 1 $471,672 $9,636 $481,308 

Kansas 

Iowa Tribe of Kansas and Nebraska — — $388,741 $388,741 

Louisiana 

Tunica-Biloxi Tribe of Louisiana 2 $637,273 $65,642 $702,915 

Maine 

Indian Township Tribal Government 1 $454,828 $45,172 $500,000 

Michigan 

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe — — $785,555 $785,555 

Sault Sainte Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians — — $628,902 $628,902 

Minnesota 

Fond du Lac Reservation — — $875,653 $875,653 

Leech Lake Reservation Business Committee, Inc. — — $847,003 $847,003 

Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe 1 $587,307 $311,092 $898,399 

Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians 1 $423,193 $462,288 $885,481 

White Earth Band of Chippewa Indians — — $899,358 $899,358 



     

   

 

   
  

  
 

  
 
 

     

  

     

  

     

  

  

     

  

     

  

  

  

  

  

     

   

  

  

     

   

     

   
  

2021 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training Award 

Montana 

Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes — — $899,960 $899,960 

Nevada 

Washoe Tribe of Nevada & California 2 $397,641 $302,359 $700,000 

New Mexico 

Jicarilla Apache Nation — — $184,032 $184,032 

Pueblo of Acoma, Inc. — — $696,637 $696,637 

North Carolina 

Eastern Band of Cherokee Indians — — $482,534 $482,534 

Oklahoma 

Cherokee Nation 1 $336,666 $559,823 $896,489 

Chickasaw Nation — — $757,663 $757,663 

Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma — — $827,679 $827,679 

Muscogee Creek Nation 2 $600,359 $288,413 $888,772 

Sac & Fox Nation — — $432,776 $432,776 

Oregon 

Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission 1 $472,479 $422,152 $894,631 

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon 1 $528,157 $157,541 $685,698 

Klamath Tribes 1 $495,914 $4,023 $499,937 

South Dakota 

Oglala Sioux Tribe of Pine Ridge Indian Reservation 2 $762,090 $83,506 $845,596 

Texas 

Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas 1 $508,215 $148,008 $656,223 

Page 2 of 3 



     

   

 

   
  

  
 

  
 

 

 
 

     

  

  

  

  

  

  

     

  

  
 

2021 COPS Office Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation (CTAS) Awards 

State and Agency Name Officers Amount for Amount for Total Amount 
Funded (N) Hiring Award Equipment & of Awards 

Training Award 

Page 3 of 3 

Washington 

Confederated Tribes of the Chehalis Reservation — — $268,157 $268,157 

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation — — $502,162 $502,162 

Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation 1 $514,424 $280,271 $794,695 

Skokomish Indian Tribe — — $133,757 $133,757 

Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation — — $634,545 $634,545 

Tulalip Tribes of Washington 2 $560,825 $53,809 $614,634 

Wisconsin 

Red Cliff Band of Lake Superior Chippewa Indians 2 $429,378 $16,780 $446,158 

TOTAL AWARDED 25 $9,612,933 $15,880,805 $25,493,738 




